CLC425
OBSOLETE
July 15, 2009
Ultra Low Noise Wideband Op Amp
General Description
The CLC425 combines a wide bandwidth (1.9GBW) with a
very low input noise (1.05nV/ , 1.6pA/ ) and low dc er-
rors (100µV VOS, 2µV/°C drift) to provide a very precise, wide

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Ordering Information
Package Temperature Range
Industrial
Part Number Package Marking NSC Drawing
8-pin plastic DIP −40°C to +85°C CLC425AJP CLC425AJP N08E
8-pin plastic SOIC −40°C to +85°C CLC425AJE CLC425AJE M08A
5-pin SOT −40°C to +85°C CLC425AJM5 A19 MA05A
www.national.com 2
12708 Version 11 Revision 3 Print Date/Time: 2009/07/15 16:53:30
C
L
C
4
2
5
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/
Distributors for availability and specifications.
Supply Voltage (VCC) ±7V
IOUT
 Output is short circuit protected to
ground, but maximum reliability will
be maintained if IOUT does not
exceed... 125mA
Common Mode Input Voltage ±VCC
Maximum Junction Temperature +150°C
Operating Temperature Range −40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature Range −65°C to +150°C
Lead Solder Duration (+300°C) 10 sec
ESD rating (human body model) 1000V
Operation Ratings
Thermal Resistance
Package (θJC) (θJA)
MDIP 70°C/W 125°C/W
SOIC 65°C/W 145°C/W
SOT-23 115°C/W 185°C/W
Electrical Characteristics
AV= +20, VCC = ±5V, Rg = 26.1Ω, RL = 100Ω, Rf = 499Ω; unless specified
Symbol Parameter Conditions Typ Min/Max (Note 2) Units
Ambient Temperature CLC425AJ +25°C −40°C +25°C +85°
Frequency Domain Response
GBW Gain Bandwidth Product VOUT < 0.4VPP 1.9 1.5 1.5 1.0 GHz
SSBW -3dB Bandwidth VOUT < 0.4VPP 95 75 75 50 MHz
LSBW  VOUT < 5.0VPP 40 30 30 20 MHz